DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$15.00

Rec:\$15.00 Total:\$15.00 2017-903477 09/01/2017 10:20 AM

KAREN DIANE PESTANA

Pas=3

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E07

Recording Requested By:

APN#: 1320-33-816-020

RPTT: \$0.00

When Recorded Mail To: Karen Diane Pestana, Trustee 2821 East Valley Minden, NV 89423

Mail Tax Statements to: (deeds only) Same as Above

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Timothy J. Egan and Cynthia S. Egan, as Trustees of the "TIMOTHY J. EGAN AND CYNTHIA S. EGAN REVOCABLE TRUST" dated February 15, 2006, as to an undivided 50% interest and Karen Diane Pestana, Trustee of The Pestana Family Trust, dated 1-13-06, as to an undivided 50% interest

do(es) hereby GRANT(s) BARGAIN SELL and CONVEY to

Karen Diane Pestana, Trustee, or her successors in trust, under the Pestana Family Trust Agreement, dated January 13, 2006, an any amendments thereto

and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all the following real property situated in the City of Gardnerville, County of Douglas, State of Nevada bounded and described as follows:

Lot 63, in Block C, as shown on the Final Subdivision Map #1006-11 of Chichester Estates Phase 11, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on December 27, 2002, in Book 1202, Page 12732, as Document No. 562225, and amended by Certificate of Amendment, recorded March 27, 2003, in Book 0303, Page 13037, as Document No. 0571430, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 08/29/2017

The Timothy J. Egan and Cynthia S. Egan Revocable Trust	
By: Rimothy J. Egan Trustee	\ \
By: Synthia S. Egan, Trustee	_ \
The Pestana Family Trust	
By: Karen Diane Pestana, Trustee	
STATE OF Nevada }ss	
COUNTY OF Duglas This instrument was acknowledged before me on	
August 29, 2017.	
By Timothy J. Egan and Cynthia S. Egan.	
Notary Publisher Review Appointment Review No: 05-96319-	Y ACKERMANN lic - State of Nevada corded in Douglas County 5- Expires April 26, 2021
Notary Public	
STATE OF NWada	
COUNTY OF () SS	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on	
September 1, 2017.	
By Karen Diane Pestana.	
SHERRY ACI Notary Public - St Appointment Recorded No: 05-96319-5- Exp	tate of Nevada I in Douglas County
Notary Public	1100 Uhu 50' 5051 3

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Assessors Parcel Number(s) a) 1320-33-816-020)				
2.	Type of Property:		FOR RECO	ORDERS OP	TIONAL	USE ONLY
۷.	a) ☐ Vacant Land	b) ⊠ Single Fam. Res.		T/INSTRUMENT	45	OSE ONL
	•	- · · ·	BOOK	PAC		
	c) Condo/Twnhse	d) ☐ 2-4 Plex	DATE OF RI		JE	
	e) ☐ Apt. Bldg g) ☐ Agricultural	f) ☐ Comm'l/Ind'l h) ☐ Mobile Home	NOTES:	1 / 1 - 1	1 . A	
	i) ☐ Other	n) 🗆 woone nome	NOTES.		w 1	
		•				
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of F	Property:	\$0	_		\ \
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure		y) (7
	Transfer Tax Value:	• • •	\$0			
	Real Property Transfer Tax	Due:	\$0.00			
4.	If Exemption Claimed:					/ /
		nption per NRS 375.090		/ /		
	b. Explain Reason for	Exemption: <u>Transfer to</u>	o a Trust, no con	sideration		
_	n dir.	1 1)]		
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage	being transferred: 100 %	Ó	///		
	The undersigned declares at 375.110, that the information supported by documentation parties agree that disallower result in a penalty of 10% of	on provided is correct to n if called upon to subst nce of any claimed exen	the best of thei antiate the information, or other	ir information a rmation provid determination	and belief, led herein.	and can be Furthermore, the
Pur	suant to NRS 375.030, the l	Buyer and Seller shall	be jointly and	severally liab	le for any	additional amount
owe			\ \ \	G ()	·	
_	nature The /		Capacity <u>_</u>	FRANTOF		
Sign	nature		Capacity			
	CELLED (CDANIEOD) INIE	CODMATION	DIIVED (C	OD ANITED IN		TION I
	SELLER (GRANTOR) INF (REQUIRED)	ORMATION	(REQUIR	GRANTEE) IN	IFORMAI	ION
Prin		nd Cynthia S. Fgan	Print Name:		Pestana T	rustee, of the
Nan		nd The Pestana Family	Trint Name.	Pestana Fam		
7"	Trust	ia The Testana Tuning		T OSTAIRA T AITT	ily Trastri	.Groomone
Add	lress: 1321 Santa Cruz D	rive	Address:	2821 East Va	alley	
City	Minden		_ City:	Minden	•	
Stat	e: NV	Zip: 89423	State:	NV	Zip:	89423
\						
<u>COI</u>	MPANY/PERSON REQUES					
- N	(required if not the seller or buy	er)	F #.			
	t Name:	/ /	Esc. #:			
	ress: /State/Zip:					
City		LIC RECORD THIS FOR	M MAY BE REC	ORDED/MICRO)FILMED)	